points

Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2022

INR +50  (3.21)

-50  3.21

March 31, 2021

INR +50  (2.93)

-50  2.93

	� The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

ii)	 Foreign currency risk

	 The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars Currency
 As at

March 31, 2022
 As at

March 31, 2021

Trade receivable USD 1,746.78 255.84

Unbilled revenue USD 33.86 41.04

Due to related parties USD (153.25) -

Trade payable USD (1,225.25) (355.37)

Net exposure USD 402.14 (58.49)

	 Sensitivity

	� Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
exchange rates. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate,
with all other variables held constant.

Particulars
Change in FC

exchange rate by

Impact on profit or loss and equity (in lakhs)

Increase in FC exchange rates Decrease in FC exchange rates

Year ended
March 31, 2022

Year ended
March 31, 2021

Year ended
March 31, 2022

Year ended
March 31, 2021

USD sensitivity 5% 20.11 (2.92) (20.11) 2.92

Note 37: Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

172

PDS Limited
Annual Report 2021-22

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2022

(All amounts in ` lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Note 37: Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd.)

B.	 Credit risk
	� Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in finance loss to the Company.

The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporate this information into
its credit risk control. The Company also uses expected credit loss model to assess the impairment loss in trade receivables
and makes an allowance of doubtful trade receivables using this model.

i)	 Trade receivables